ETAS ID: TM304314

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gus Shenouda		05/08/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tut's International Export & Import Co., Inc.		
Street Address:	4900 Stecker Avenue		
City:	Dearborn		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48126		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74320081	TUT'S
Serial Number:	74428236	AL AMIR
Serial Number:	74428235	EL MASRI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (248) 641-1600

Email: CSHELBY@HDP.COM

HARNESS DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7206-200003/200004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark D. Elchuk
SIGNATURE:	/MARK D. ELCHUK/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005278 FRAME: 0822

ASSIGNMENT (U.S. and Foreign Trademarks)

This Trademark Assignment is made as of the last date written below ("Effective Date"), by and between Ghais Shenouda a/k/a Gus Shenouda d/b/a Tut's International Export & Import Co. a/k/a Tut's International Export and Import Co., a Michigan sole proprietorship, with a place of business at 4900 Stecker Avenue, Dearborn, Michigan 48126 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), and Tut's International Export & Import Co., Inc., a Michigan corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Michigan having its principal place of business at 4900 Stecker Avenue, Dearborn, Michigan 48126 (hereinafter referred to as Assignec).

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark applications and registrations listed in Schedule A attached hereto, including the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and all common-law rights associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the trademark applications and registrations therefor listed in Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and all common-law rights associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark applications and registrations therefor listed in Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and all common-law rights associated therewith.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringing uses of the marks listed on Schedule A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized representative, does hereby set its hand and seal as of the Effective Date.

(HDP - From: 3135829800 Page: 3/5 Date: 5/9/2014 1:27:51 PM)

Ghais Shenouda a/k/a Gus Shenouda d/b/a Tut's International Export & Import Co. a/k/a Tut's International Export and Import Co.

Assignor

Signature:

1

Printed Name: Ghais Shenouda

Date.

(HDP - From: 3135829800

Page: 4/5

Date: 5/9/2014 1:27:51 PM)

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATIONS, APPLICATIONS, AND COMMON LAW MARKS

MARK:

Serial		Registration	Registration	Country
Number	Filing Date	Number	Date	
74/320081	10/5/1992	1846289	7/19/1994	US
74/428236	8/24/1993	1944511	12/26/1995	US
74/428235	8/24/1993	1962230	3/12/1996	US
74/428244	8/24/1993	1981375	6/18/1996	US
74/606325	12/2/1994	1950798	1/23/1996	US
74/521660	5/9/1994	1905778	7/18/1995	US
76/237621	4/6/2001	2597595	7/23/2002	US
0883076	6/30/1998	TMA515023	8/24/1999	CA
78437	1/7/1999	151481	1/7/1999	LB
82763	3/13/2000	82763	3/13/2000	LB
85/862005	2/27/2013	4493740	3/11/2014	US
85/861913	2/27/2013	4493739	3/11/2014	US
1640048	8/19/2013	N/A	N/A	CA
86/076793	9/27/2013	N/A	N/A	US
1646383	10/3/2013	N/A	N/A	CA
78/338282	12/9/2003	2914666	12/28/2004	US
1201896	12/18/2003	TMA636659	4/1/2005	CA
1201894	12/18/2003	TMA646166	8/19/2005	CA
297063	1/5/2014	N/A	N/A	EG

18558671.1

RECORDED: 05/13/2014

(HDP - From: 3135829800 Page: 5/5 Date: 5/9/2014 1:27:51 PM)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005278 FRAME: 0825